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BEFORE V ^^^ 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO /:> ^ '''̂  

In the Matter of the Application of Duke Energy 
Ohio for Approval of a Market Rate Offer to 
Conduct a Competitive Bidding Process for 
Standard Service Offer Electric Generation 
Supply, Accounting Modifications, and Tariffs for 
Generation Service. 

Or, % 

Case No. 10-2586-EL.SSO 

MOTION TO INTERVENE 
OF 

OHIO ADVANCED ENERGY 

Ohio Advanced Energy ("OAE") hereby moves, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 

("R.C.") 4903.221 and Ohio Administrative Code ("OAC") Rule 4901-1-11 and the Attorney 

Examiner's entry dated November 16, 2010, to intervene in the above-captioned proceeding. As 

set forth in the Memorandum in Support, OAE submits that it has a real and substantial interest 

in this proceeding, that it is so situated that the disposition of this proceeding without OAE's 

participation may impair or impede its ability to protect that interest, and that its participation in 

this proceeding will contribute to a just result. OAE further submits that no existing party 

represents its interest in this proceeding and that granting its motion to intervene will not unduly 

delay this proceeding or unjustly prejudice any existing party. 

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT 

OAE is the premier Ohio-based business trade association advocating on behalf of 

advanced and renewable technology industries. OAE is comprised of companies and 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t he images appeari:ig a re an 
Qccuraca and complete reproduct ion of a ci^se f i l e 
docu7s-nt delivered in the regular cour-se of b îr̂ -bî ^>e. 
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organizations working in the areas of solar power, wind power, and other advanced energy 

technologies. These entities are interested in the development and expansion of renewable 

energy resources in the Duke service territories and will, in all likelihood, be affected by the 

outcome of this proceeding. 

Consistent with the requirements of R.C. 4903.221 and OAC Rule 4901-1-11, OAE is a 

real party in interest herein, whose interest is not now represented, who can make a contribution 

to this proceeding and who will not unduly delay this proceeding or prejudice any existing party. 

OAE submits that its interest is not represented by existing parties; that it will contribute to the 

just and expeditious resolution of the issues and concerns set forth in this proceeding; and that its 

participation in this proceeding will not cause undue delay or unjustly prejudice any existing 

party. 

WHEREFORE, the Ohio Advanced Energy respectfully requests that its motion to 

intervene in the above-captioned proceeding be granted. 

Respectfully submitted on behalf of 
OHIO ADVANCED ENERGY 
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Terrence O'Dormell 
Matthew W. Wamock 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
Telephone: (614) 227-2345; 227-2388 
Facsimile: (614)227-2390 
E-mail: todonnell@bricker.com 

mwamock@bricker.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Motion to Intervene was 

served upon the parties of record listed below this 7^ day of December 2010 via first class mail. 

Matthew W. Wamock 

Amy B. Spiller 
Associate General Counsel 
Elizabeth H. Watts 
Assistant General Coimsel 
Rocco O. D'Ascenzo 
Senior Counsel 
Duke Energy Business Services 
139 East Fourth Street, 1313-Main 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Ann M. Hotz 
Kyle L. Verrett 
Jody M. Kyler 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
hotz@occ.state.oh.us 
verret@occ.state.oh.us 
kvler@occ.state.oh.us 

John W. Bentine 
Mark Yurick 
Matthew S.White 
Chester, Wilcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
mwhite@cwslaw.com 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 

Michael D. Dortch 
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC 
65 East State Street, Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mdortch@,kravitzllc.com 

William T. Reisinger 
Nolan Moser 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
will@theoec.org 
nolan@theoec.org 
trent@.theoec.org 

Samuel Randazzo 
Joseph Oilker 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam@mwncnih.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 

Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
haydenm@firstenergvcorp.com 
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David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
North Point 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@ionesdav.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour, and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus, OH o 43216-1008 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward(%vorvs.com 

Douglas E. Hart 
Attomey for The Greater 

Cincinnati Health Coimcil 
441 Vine Street, Suite 4192 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dhart@douglasehart.com 

David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 
cmooney2@columbus.rrxom 

Grant W. Garber 
Jones Day 
325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600 
Columbus, OH 43215-2673 
gwgarber@ionesdav.com 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Senior Coimsel 
Constellation Energy Resources LLC 
550 W. Washmgton St., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Cvnthia.bradv@,constellation.com 
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